

INVERCLYDE COUNCIL

STATUTORY REVIEW OF POLLING DISTRICTS AND POLLING PLACES

In accordance with Schedule A1 of the Representation of the People Act 1983 and Section 17 of the Electoral Registration and Administration Act 2013, notice is hereby given that Inverclyde Council is undertaking a review of UK Parliamentary polling districts and polling places within the Inverclyde County Constituency.

The Council would welcome any comments from electors who are registered within the above constituency and those persons or bodies who have particular expertise in relation to premises or facilities for persons with any type of disability. Representations should, if possible, suggest any alternative arrangements to be considered.

The current polling arrangements and associated documents are available for inspection during normal office hours at the following address:-

Legal, Democratic, Digital and Customer Services Inverclyde Council Municipal Buildings Greenock PA15 1LY

Tel: (01475) 712111

and on the Council's website at www.inverclyde.gov.uk/elections

Any responses on the review of polling districts and polling places should be sent to the above noted address or e-mailed to polling.scheme@inverclyde.gov.uk no later than **Saturday 2 December 2023**.

The timetable for the Consultation Review is as follows:-

1.	Representations by interested parties must be received no later than	2 December 2023
2.	Inverclyde Council (where necessary) to consider a report on the initial proposals to approve the revised Polling Scheme on	15 February 2024
3.	Further consultation on the draft Polling Scheme commencing on	19 February 2024
4.	Final date for comments on the draft Polling Scheme	18 March 2024
5.	Final proposals, having regard to any comments/suggestions received to be considered by the Council on	25 April 2024

Iain Strachan Head of Legal, Democratic, Digital and Customer Services